All India Sustainable Development Counci

SDC

DGETHER



(A Non Governmental Organization)

"The Tales of the Migratory Tribal from the Alpine Pastures of Jammu and Kashmir"

Global Sustainable Council, Global Sustainable Goals Ltd, A Registered Charity CH14319777 under Companies House and Leeds Community in the United Kingdom, European Commission PIC No:883838490 and A Member of Expert Committee EX2023D728053.United Nations UNGM 860053. Our Indian Organization, All India Sustainable Development Council with Niti Aayog-UID KL/2020/0263800, 12A - AADTK9178NE20213,80G-AADTK9178NF20211, UNV-1682051055528192.

All India Sustainable Development Council

The Tales of the Migratory Tribals from the Alpine Pastures of Jammu and Kashmir" Dr.Navneet Kaur Vice- Chairperson All India Sustinable Development Council

(A Non Governmental Organization)



Subject: Empowering Migratory Tribals through Alternative Education - "Hamari Kaksha"

Dear Friends and Supporters,

Greetings from the All India Sustainable Development Council (AISDC).

Today, I wish to share with you a compelling initiative aimed at empowering the migratory tribes of Jammu and Kashmir, particularly the Gujjars and Bakerwals, who are known for their nomadic-pastoralist lifestyle and seasonal migrations.

"The Tales of the Migratory Tribals from the Alpine Pastures of Jammu and Kashmir" narrates their unique way of life, with economic, religious, social practices, and interactions intricately intertwined with their migratory patterns. However, this very lifestyle has distanced them from essential services such as developing economies, education, and healthcare, leaving them in challenging circumstances.

One distressing aspect is the limited access to education, especially for the tribal girls, who are often deprived of their educational rights and forced into early marriages. As a responsible organization committed to sustainable development and human welfare, AISDC, in partnership with NGO SUPPORT and the Tribal J&K Units, is taking decisive action to address this pressing issue.



We are delighted to introduce an innovative solution - "Hamari Kaksha," an alternative form of education specifically designed for the Gujjar and Bakerwal children. This unique initiative aims to bridge the educational gaps faced by these children during their migratory journeys.

The curriculum of "Hamari Kaksha" is thoughtfully crafted to be simple, yet effective, ensuring it aligns seamlessly with the nomadic lifestyle of the tribe. Our dedicated volunteers will play a crucial role in ensuring that this alternative education reaches the children when they descend from the hills.

To ensure the credibility and recognition of this education, we are proud to inform you that "Hamari Kaksha" will be certified by the National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) under the Government of India. This certification will not only open doors for further educational opportunities but also empower these children with the knowledge and skills they need for a brighter future.

At AISDC, we firmly believe that every child deserves access to education, regardless of their geographical challenges. Our mission is to reach out to every child across India, and through "Hamari Kaksha," we are determined to bring about a transformative change in the lives of the Gujjars and Bakerwals. We are immensely grateful for your continuous support, as it is your encouragement that fuels our passion to drive sustainable development and create a positive impact on vulnerable communities.Together, let us endeavor to create a world where every child's potential is nurtured, and no one is left behind.

AISDC

With heartfelt gratitude,

Dr. Navneet Kour Vice Chairperson, All India Sustainable Development Council New Delhi-110067

Donate for Future UPI aisdc@sbi

EXAMPLE SUPPORT (A Non Governmental Organization)



Contributing your money to the future of young children in our country is a powerful investment in creating a brighter tomorrow. By supporting educational initiatives, healthcare, and essential services, we enable children to thrive and reach their full potential. Your generous contributions pave the way for a more educated, healthier, and empowered generation that will shape our nation's destiny. Together, we can break barriers and ensure that every child has equal opportunities for growth and success, fostering a prosperous and inclusive society for generations to come. Your contribution today fuels the dreams and aspirations of our future leaders.

All India Sustainable Development Council Donate for Future UPI aisdc@sbi

ISDC

www.globalsc.org | Info@globalsc.org